Mahindra CIE

Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited Suite F9D, Grand Hyatt Plaza (Lobby Level), Off Western, Express Highway, Santacruz (E), Mumbai- 400 055, India Tel: +91 22 62411031 Fax: +91 22 62411030 www.mahindracie.com mcie.investors@cie-india.com

SEC/2021/119

16th November, 2021

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Corporate Relationship Department,	Corporate Relationship Department,		
P. J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,		
Dalal Street, Fort,	Plot No. C/1, G Block,		
Mumbai - 400 001.	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),		
	Mumbai – 400 051.		
BSE Scrip Code: 532756	NSE Scrip Code: MAHINDCIE		

Sub: Change in Schedule of Analyst or Institutional Investor Meet

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Para A of Schedule III and Regulation 46(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and our letter dated 12th November 2021 in respect of the advance intimation of upcoming Investor Relation Interactions, kindly note that the meeting scheduled on 15th November 2021 organized by Spark Capital has been postposed to 18th November 2021. The updated schedule is enclosed herewith.

The same is being uploaded on the website of the Company i.e. <u>www.mahindracie.com</u>.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and take the same on the records. Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

Pankaj Goyal Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A 29614 Encl: as above





Mahindra CIE Automotive Limited

Advance Intimation of upcoming investor relations interactions as on 16 Nov 2021

S. No.	Date	Institution	Venue	Type of Meeting
1.	Thursday, 18 Nov 2021	Meetings organized by Spark Capital	Online	Virtual Video Conference

<u>Note</u>: Dates are subject to change. Changes may happen due to exigencies on the part of investors / company.